CB-MF-SOP-002
A/1
1
S80 Fully Automated Urine Sediment Analyzer
User Manual
COBIO Smart Healthcare Technology Co., Ltd.
Applicant/Manufacturer：COBIO Smart Healthcare Technology Co., Ltd.
Resident: No.122-34-8 Chunxiao Pudong, Shanghai China

Updated documentation of specific versions of the instrument is available from the
manufacturer.
9.2 Order Information
Consumables:
COBIO series counting chamber
Accessories of S80:
D1-3+D003-4 Power cord for main engine
1394A 线 1.5 米 Image acquisition firewire cable
Gigabit Ethernet cable 1.5m
RS232(公母) 1.5 米 Connecting cable
T6.3AL250V                 Fuse (power socket)
T3.15AL250V Fuse (control circuit board, power box)
Liquid level alarm switch assembly
CB-MF-SOP-002
A/1
29
 VGA cable male female 1.5m
 USB cable male female 1.5m
GB/T3098.20-2000 M5×35 Butterfly bolt
GB/T3098.20-2000 M5×10 Butterfly bolt
S80.Ab0000.00 Rear rail module
S80.A70000.00 Former rail module
S80.200000.00 Feeding module
S80.A80000.00 Waste materials affix
S80.800000.03 Cleaning fluid barrel
S80.800000.04 Liquid waste barrel
S80.421100.00 Injection needle welding parts
S80.520000.00 Centrifugal arm assembly (including nuts and turnheads)
S80.350000.00 Rotary components
S80.AC0000.02 Feeding disk
S80.A20000.01 Test tube rack
 Catheterφ6
Catheterφ8
 Test tube designated by COBIO
 Test tube cap designated by COBIO